Wildcat
High Density Connectors
Innovative Interconnection Solutions
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Contents
Introduction 3
Wildcat Micro 4

10
Ordering Information
Series:
Wildcat Micro
Shell Rear Accessory:
0 = Short Knurl - Boot Mounting (Short Knurl not available
for Shell Type 0, Type 1 (Shell Size 06) or Type 2)
1 = Long Knurl - Cable Screen Braid and Boot Mounting
3 = No Accessory (e.g. Hermetic Box Mount)
Shell Type:
0 = Square Flange Receptacle
1 = In-line Receptacle
2 = 2 Hole Flange Receptacle
3 = Hermetic Jam Nut
4 = Jam Nut Receptacle
6 = Free Plug
7 = Hermetic Weld Mount
Coupling Type:
B = Bayonet
T = Triple-start ACME Thread
Class Code:
W = Aluminium with Olive Drab Cadmium
F = Aluminium with Electroless Nickel
Z = Aluminium with Zinc Cobalt
D = Aluminium with Zinc Nickel
S = Stainless Steel, Nickel Plated
K = Stainless Steel, Passivated
B = Aluminium Bronze
G = Space Grade
Shell Size - Insert Arrangement:
03-03 = Shell Size 3, 3 way
03-05 = Shell Size 3, 5 way
06-05 = Shell Size 6, 5 way
06-09 = Shell Size 6, 9 way
Contact Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Keying:
N = Normal
U = Universal
A, B, C, D, E
Option Code (3 digits) or Modification Code:
090 = Supplied without Contacts
1xx = PCB Contact (see PCB option table for code)
220 = Crimp Contacts for #22AWG Wire (non-removable, ordered with 06-09 only)
Sxx = Space Application (consult factory for code)
Part Number Example: WM 0 6 B W 06-05 S N - ****
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Features
• Based on proven MIL-DTL-38999 S3
• High density contact spacing
• Lightweight materials
• Material and plating options
• 4 high density contact layout options
• Threaded anti-vibration coupling
• Scoop proof interface
• 3 Amps per contact
• Rear removable crimp and PCB contacts
(consult Deutsch for PCB details)

13 202K142 154-42-G 222K132 1154-4-G
15 202K142 155-42-G 222K142 1155-4-G
Ordering Information
Series:
Wildcat Series 3
Shell Rear Accessory:
1 = Braid and Boot Mounting Feature
2 = Rear Accessory Thread, Anti-rotation Teeth
Shell Type:
0 = Square Flange Receptacle
4 = Jam Nut Receptacle
6 = Free Plug
Coupling Type:
T = Triple-start ACME Thread
Class Code:
W = Aluminium with Olive Drab Cadmium
F = Aluminium with Electroless Nickel
Z = Aluminium with Zinc Cobalt
D = Aluminium with Zinc Nickel
S = Stainless Steel, Nickel Plated
K = Stainless Steel, Passivated
B = Aluminium Bronze
G = Space Grade
Shell Size - Insert Arrangement:
09-11 = Shell Size 9, 11 way
11-23 = Shell Size 11, 23 way
13-41 = Shell Size 13, 41 way
15-64 = Shell Size 15, 64 way
Contact Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Keying:
N = Normal
U = Universal
A, B, C, D, E
Option Code (3 digits) or Modification Code:
090 = Supplied without Contacts
Sxx = Space Application (consult factory for code)
Part Number Example: W3 1 6 T W 09-11 S N - ****
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
15
Filtered Wildcat
Deutsch have extended their proven high performance filtering capability to this
high density product range. This allows design engineers to achieve EMI & EMP
requirements in the most cost effective way and gives increased performance
over chip on PCB filtering. Consult Deutsch for further information.
PCB Wildcat
Deutsch have extensive experience in producing connectors for printed circuit
board applications. This datasheet provides details for the Micro series although